

Adcon Capital Services Limited

CIN: L67120MP1994PLC00851

Corporate Off: 47A, Kali Krishna Tagore Street, Ground Floor, Police Station Posta, Ward No. 22, Kolkata - 700007 Tel: +91 33 2259 8877 | Website: www.adconcap.com | Email: adconcapital@gmail.com

January 1, 2024

The Deputy Manager Dept. of Corp. Services BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 539506

Sub: Intimation for Loss of Share Certificate

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that we have received intimation from our RTA, Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited for loss / misplaced of the following Share Certificate:

Name of Shareholder: SHARDABEN LALJIBHAI NAKRANI

Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
		From	То	
008515	0205403	14353001	14354000	1000

Duplicate Share Certificate will be issued by the Company on receipt of the documents required in compliance with the procedure for issue of duplicate Share Certificate of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For ADCON CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

PIYUSH SARAF DIN: 02578675 WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR

Enclosed: Intimation Letter from RTA



9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel : 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web : www.purvashare.com

Jan 01, 2024

ADCON CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED 417 CHETAK CENTRE ANNEX R N T MARG INDORE 452001

Dear Sir/Madam,

To,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of ADCON CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED for 1000 shares.

Reference No. ADCON CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED / Month Jan 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 01.01.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of ADCON CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED of Rs.1.00/- each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of ADCON CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company Name	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation Number
ADCON CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED	286710	01/01/2024	008515	SHARDABEN LALJIBHAI NAKRANI	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
0205403 - 0205403	1000	14353001	14354000

We are sending the procedure regarding insurance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully, Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer